RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attacl

08/22/2013

103661505

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroto TAKESHITA	
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/778,494, filed February 27, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2441.1039 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)	
	M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 e of Person Signing Signature 1 FC:8821 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	OP .
1		./

PATENT

REEL: 031179 FRAME: 0292

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1	.00), a	nd d	of oth	er go	od and	i va	luable	consi	deratio	n paid to
the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR	") by	٠	,			•				
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))							•	•		•

	ert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIG	NEE(S))							
· -	FUJITSU LIMITED	Ni-la-bana ila s	Vavaaski shi	Kanagawa 211 9599 Japan					
_	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakanara-ku,	Nawasaki-siii,	Kanayawa 211-0000 Japan					
_									
				ACCIONOD beaching					
(here sells entit	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o , assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE led	f which is hereby E the entire and e	acknowledged, trexclusive right, titl	e and interest to the invention					
(Title	e of Invention)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
•	PARALLEL COMPUTER, AND JOB	INFORMATION	ACQUISITION M	ETHOD FOR PARALLEL					
	COMPUTER								
relat Pate	ing to International Patent Application and of the United States was execute	n PCT/JP/ d on even date he	and/o erewith or, if not s	r for which application for Letters to executed, was:					
	executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)						
(b)	filed onFebruary 27, 201	3	Assignee's a	ttorney is hereby authorized to					
	Serial No. <u>13/778,494</u>	;	insert in (b) the	specified data, when known.					
said mai	to said application and all Letters I of the Latent I of the Letters Pater erms for which the said Letters Pater einafter, "said application(s) and Letters I have a complete the Letters Pater application(s) and Letters I have a complete the Lette	nt(s) may be grant ers Patent(s)"). uested by said AS ASSIGNEE may said invention, in Letters Patent(s),	ed and including SIGNEE and with deem necessary, cluding in the pre in any interference	nout charge to but at the expense of desirable or expedient, for securing paration and prosecution of said se, reissue, reexamination, or public ise or be declared in relation to same					
suc taki	h acts to include but not be limited to ing all rightful oaths, providing sworn	executing all paper testimony, and o	ers, including sep btaining and prod	lucing evidence.					
. '1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s)) has (have) affix						
1)	Hiroto Takesluta	Hiroto TA		Mar. 27, 2013					
	(Signature)	(Type N	lame)	(Date)					
, 2)		(Type I	Joma)	(Date)					
	(Signature)	(1 ype r	vairie)	(Duto)					
3)	/ Cionetural	(Type I	Jame)	(Date)					
	(Signature)	113001							
4)	(Signature)	(Туре !	Vame)	(Date)					

PATENT REEL: 031179 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 08/22/2013